02-25-20	002			
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1019917				
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mineo Yamakawa, Andrew Berlin, Steve Kirch, Gabi Neubauer and Valluri Rao	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Intel Corporation     Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:			
Other	2200 Mission College Boulevard Santa Clara, CA 95052-8119			
Culci	Santa Clara, CA 95052-6119			
Execution Date: September 17, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/962,555				
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:	00 0000			
12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	02-2666			
Los Angeles, CA 90025				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. 9. LINUELLER 00000279 09962535 40.00 0P Richard A. Nakashima, Reg. No.: 42,023	17/17/21			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

r	1		
1,1	\ /	PT	O/SB/05 (03-01
Please type		Approved for use through 10/31/2002.	OMB 0651-003
Under the Pa	r.	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT ( pond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OME	
		Attorney Docket No. 042390.P12044	
<b>,</b>		First Inventor Yamakawa, et a	
9		Nucleic Acid Sequencing by Ramar	
V/27		Title of Molecular Deconstruction	
(Only for new nonprovi	sional applications under 37 CFR 1.53(b)	Express Mail Label No. EL 899343218	3 US
APPLIC	CATION ELEMENTS	ADDRESS TO: Assistant Commissione Box Patent Application	
See MPEP chapter 600 c	oncerning utility patent application conte		1 5
	I Form (e.g., PTO/SB/17) ad a duplicate for fee processing)	7. CD-ROM or CD-R in duplicate, large ta Computer Program (Appendix)	ble or
2 Applicant claim	s small entity status.	8. Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence Subr	nission
See 37 CFR 1.  Specification	[Total Pages 28]	(if applicable, all necessary)  Computer Readable Form (CRF)	⊃ •
5. (preferred arrange)	nent set forth below) itle of the invention	b. Specification Sequence Listing on:	0.4
- Cross Refere	ence to Related Applications	i. CD-ROM or CD-R (2 copies);	ر. با
	egarding Fed sponspred R & D sequence listing, a table,	ii. paper	J.
or a compute	er program listing appendix of the Invention	C. Statements verifying identity of above	copies
- Brief Summ	ary of the Invention	ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION	
- Brief Descri <sub>l</sub> - Detailed De	otion of the Drawings (if filed)	9, X Assignment Papers (cover sheet & do	
<ul><li>Claim(s)</li><li>Abstract of the contract of the contr</li></ul>	he Disclosure	37 CFR 3.73(b) Statement	Power of Attorney
4. The Drawing(s) (3	5 U.S.C. 113)   Total Sheets 2	11. English Translation Document (if appl	
<ol> <li>Oath or Declaration</li> </ol>	[ Total Pages 2		Copies of IDS Citations
a. X Newly ex	ecuted (original or copy)	13. Preliminary Amendment	
b. Copy from a prior application (37 CFR 1.63 (d)) (for continuation/divisional with Box 18 completed)  Copy from a prior application (37 CFR 1.63 (d)) (for continuation/divisional with Box 18 completed)  Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503) (Should be specifically itemized)		)	
i. DELETION OF INVENTOR(S)  15. Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)		.)	
Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) named in the prior application, see 37 CFR		Nonpublication Request under 35 U.S	S.C. 122
<del></del> 1	(2) and 1.33(b).	(b)(2)(B)(i). Applicant must attach form or its equivalent.	n P10/SB/3
6 Application D	ata Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76	17. Other:	
	PLICATION, check appropriate box, and Sheet under 37 CFR 1.76:	upply the requisite information below and in a preliminar	y amendmen
Or In an Application Data  Continuation	Sneet under 37 CFR 7.76,  Divisional Continuation-in-part (	P) of prior application No.:/	
Prior application information:	Examiner	Group Art Unit:	
Pay Shi is considered a na	rt of the disclosure of the accompanying co	f the prior application, from which an oath or declaration is tinuation or divisional application and is hereby incorporate lvertently omitted from the submitted application parts.	supplied und d by referenc
The moorporation can only		NDENCE ADDRESS	
Customer Number or B	ar Code Label (Insert Customer No. or Att.	or + Correspondence addre	ss below
Name	Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor	Zafman	
	12400 Wilshire Boulevar		
Address	Seventh Floor		0005 400
City	Los Angeles		0025-103
Country	U.S.A.	Telephone 303-740-1980 Fax 30	03-740-69
Name (Daint)	Richard A. Nakashima	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent) 42,02	23
Name (Print/Type)	D. II		
Signature	PM A	Date Septem	ber 24.
redan Hour Statement, Thin	rorm is assumated to take U.Z. DOURS TO COMDIST	THE THE THE TOTAL DEPOSITION OF THE PROPERTY O	,

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned:

Mineo Yamakawa; Andrew Berlin; Steve Kirch; Gabi Neubauer and Valluri Rao hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

## **Intel Corporation**

a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>2200 Mission College</u> <u>Boulevard</u>, <u>Santa Ciara</u>, <u>California 95052</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

## Nucleic Acid Sequencing by Raman Monitoring of Molecular Deconstruction

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

- 1 -

Docket No.: 042390.P12044

Express Mail No.: EL89934321US

PATENT REEL: 012588 FRAME: 0509

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
9/17 , 2001 Mame: Mineo Famakawa	9/17 , 2001
9/17 , 2001 Condrew Berlin  Date Name: Andrew Berlin	9/17 , 2001 Date
Date Name Steve Kirch	17 Sept , 2001 Date
, 2001  Date Name: Gabi Neubauer	, 2001 Date
Date Name: Valluri Rao	9 — 17, 2001 Date
State of:    State of:   Assignment Document Residence	TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP renth Floor
On this day of 20, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of sa person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instributed to the within ins	tisfactory evidence to be the
Notary's Signature	

Docket No.: 042390.P12044 Express Mail No.: EL89934321US - 2 -

Each Invento	r: Please S	ign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
	, <u>2001</u>		, 2001
Date		Name: Mineo Yamakawa	, 2001 Date
Date	, <u>2001</u>	Name: Andrew Berlin	, 2001
Date	, 2001	Name: Steve Kirch	, 2001 Date
9 / 17 Date	, <u>2001</u>	Patri Wentaur Name: Gabi Neubauer	9/17 Date, 2001
Date	, <u>2001</u>	Name: Valluri Rao	, 2001 Date
State of:		Assignment Document Ret  SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TA  12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seve Los Angeles, CA 90025-16  (408) 720-8598	AYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP enth Floor
On this	se name(s) executed if		sfactory evidence to be the ment, and acknowledged
Notary	's Signature		

Docket No.: 042390.P12044

Express Mail No.: EL89934321US

- 2 -

SEP-17-2002-71-93

REEL: 012588 FRAME: 0511